AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 8
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NOC, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (f applicable)
000095 See Block 16C See Schedule
6. ISSBUED BY «+, CODE IMSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ilem 6} cobE iMSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Procurement Office Dawn M. Reid/PS21/MDF
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 T: 256~961-1397
dawn.m.reid@nasa.gov
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroet, counly, Stafe and 2IP Code) (x) [ oA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
JACOBS
600 WILLIAM NORTHERN BLVD 98. DATED (SEE/TEM 11)
TULLAHOMA TN 37388-4729
% [10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNMOSABS0C
10B. DATED (SEE/TEM 13)
CODE 7486 FACILITY CODE 09/28/2005
1. THIS TTEM ONLY APFLIES TG AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
I The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in lem 14, The hour and dale specified for recalpt of Offers s extended.  Tiis not extendsd,

Offars must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicltstion or as amended, by one of the following methads: (a) By completing
fters 8 and 185, and retumlng copies of the amendmaent; (b} By acknowledging recelpt of this amendmaent on each copy of the offer submifted; or {¢) By
suparate lefler or talegram which includes a refarence to the selicltation and amendment numbaers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by
viriue of this amondmani you desire to changa an offer already submitled, such change may be made by telagram or letter, provided each {elegram or letter makes refarence
to the solicilation and this amandment, and |5 recalved prior 1o the opening hour and dale speclfied.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION-DATA (If roquired) Net Increase: 54,626,887.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS iSSUED PURSUANT TO: {Speciy suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

ot b

8, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropristion dafe, 6tc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

3. OTHER [3pacily lype of modiication and aulhonty)
X Bilateral Modification/FAR 52.232~22, Limitation of Funds

£, IMPORTANT: Contraclor Sispot, X is required to sign Inis document and retum 2 copies {o the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF secfion headings, including solicitaflon/contract subject mattar where feasible.)
Modification 95
The purpose of this modification is to modify the contract as follows:

A. Obligate funding in the amount of $4,626,887. Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232-22,
Limitation of Funds, the Total Funds Allotted is changed from $724,260,792 to §
$728,887,679. The funds will provide continued coverage through October 20, 2010.

B.To align Option Period 4 with the Contractor's accounting period and to facilitate
estimating and reporting processes, the Period of Performance for Option Period 4 is hereby
modified to reflect a revised end date of October 1, 2010.

as such, the associated changes are indicated in the supporting pages. All other terms and

Continued ...
Except as provided harein, all tarms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as harelolore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
K)G.naea’ W, Ly tans \v.P o len Mar Lizette M Kummer

158, CONTRACTCR/OFFEROR ¢ 4 15C, DATRSIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
e = oo e e e ey " i
{Signature of Contracling Officer} ? e . f - / 6

rs0a outhorized to sign]

— 8/3 0 /ZO/o
NSN 7540-01-152-8078 4 / STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Previous adition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



PAGE OF

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET|,ou1052B50C/000095 2 |8
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
JACOBS
ITEMNO, S SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(3) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F})
conditions remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.
pDelivery Location Code: MSFC
NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812
FOB: Destination
NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA

FAR {48 CFR} §3.110



PR
4200352117

4200352450

4200352599

SUBLELEMENT
37-060301-10
37-060301-10
37-060301-10
37-060301-10
37-060301-10
37-060301-10
37-060301-10

30-000005-08
33-020401-03
33-040121-00
33-040312-XA
33-040222-02
33-040222-04
33-040223-01
33-030501-01
33-030501-04
33-030501-01
33-030501-02

~ 33-030501-03

33-030501-04
33-040116-EA
33-020302-EA
33-030305-EA
33-040114-EA
33-040220-EA
33-040312-EC

34-050001-00
34-050001-00

34-050001-00
34-010003-99
34-040005-02
34-050001-00
34-050001-00
34-050001-00
34-050001-00
34-050001-00
34-010002-03
34-040001-99
34-010003-27
34-010002-01
34-010002-01
34-010002-04
34-010002-03
34-010002-03
34-010003-70

W8S
736466.01.09.08.05.06.02
199008.02.08.01.VP11.09

199008.02.08.01.VP1K.09

281945.02.04.01.99
573945.04.18.01.12
389018.02.15.05.31
281945.02.11.01.44

095240.04.02.25.01.01.08
432938.11.01.08.40
522094.08.01.01.03.01
725932.08.01.02.07
197009.10.02.01.02
197009.10.01.01.10
522094.08.01.01.03.01
411011.01.01.01.02
411011.01.01.01.02
522632.08.01.01
522632.08.01.01
522632.08.01.01
522632.08.01.01
644423.06.32.03.10.08
644423.06.32.03.10.08
644423.06.34.03.10.08
644423.06.34.01.08
644423.06.34.01.08
644423.06.34.01.08

921179.01.08.10.E557.10
921179.01.08.01.E571.09
921179.01.08.01.£562.09
921179.01.08.10.ER49.10

1 921175.01.08.10.£463.10

520871.08.01.01.02
522094.08.01.01.03.01
524238.08.01.01.03
522632.08.01.01
346620.04.04.01.01.19
522632.08.01.01
432938.11.01.08.39
441261.04.23.02.08
522632.08.01.01
520871.08.01.01.02
522632.08.01.01
522632.08.01.01
524238.08.01.01.03
864946.02.13.01.07

COST CENTER
62VP61
62VP61
62VP61
62VP61
62VP61
62VP61
62VP61

62ER24
62ER24
62ER41
62ER43
62ERA2
62ER42
62ER42
62ER35
62ER35
62ER3S
62ER35
62ER35
62ER35
62ER23

62ER23
62ER33
62ER41
62ER42
62ER43

62EM50
62EM50
62EMS50
62ER32
62EM40
62EM50
62EMS0
62EMS0
62EM50
62EM50
62EM10
62EM40
62EM31
62EM10
'62EM10
62EM10
62EM10
62EM10
62EM41

Contract NNMO5SABS0OC

FUND
CASX22010D
CASX22009R

CASX22009R

' SCEX22010D
SCEX22010D
SCEX22010D
SCEX22010D

EXPX22010D
CASX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D

EXCX22010D

EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
- EXCX22010D
EXPX22010D
EXPX22010D

eEXBXZ22010D

EXPX22010D
EXPX22010D
EXPX220100

- CASX22010R
CASX22009R
CASX22008R
CASX22010R

CASX22010R

EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
SCEX22010D
EXCX22010D
CASX22010D
EXPX22010D
EXCX22010D
'EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
SCEX22010D

mmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmm‘mm

L7 RV R Y AT IRV VS

MMMMMMMM%MMMM%%M%‘WW

Modification 95

AMOUNT
6,679.00
1,382.00
1,018.00

94.00
138.00
526.00
947.00

130,000.00
6,425.00
155,500.00
90,070.00
4,667.00
1,525.00
2,481.00
50,460.00
21,626.00
49,153.00
8,435.00
7,424.00
6,872.00
10,000.00
49,724.00
26,776.00
50,000.00
38,000.00
46,841.00

3,980.00
2,684.00
4,631.00
9,459.00
16,076.00
3,057.00
621.00
685.00
298.00
25,000.00
12,171.00
18,000.00
19,112.00
7,526.00
801.00
1,497.00
4,827.00
6,463.00
11,200.00



PR
4200352599
Continued

4200352938

4200353069

4200353096

4200353460

4200353681

SUBLELEMENT
34-040005-99
34-040005-99
34-030001-05
34-040002-01
34-030001-01
34-030001-01
34-030001-01
34-020001-02
34-030001-03
34-010002-88
34-010003-62
34-010003-99

37-030201-15
37-020202-02
37-060301-97
37-040101-02
37-040301-05
37-050101-04
37-060103-01
37-050101-03
37-020215-00
37-020215-00
37020215-00

30-000002-04
30-000301-01
30-000301-02
30-000310-00

43-030003-EB
43-030003-EB
43-030003-EA
37-060301-31

32-030301-07
32-040312-XA
32-030301-08
32-030301-08
32-040401-52
32-040316-XA
32040307-00

32-040401-05
32-090103-02

37-060301-10

WBS
520871.08.01.01.02
522632.08.01.01
685676.01.08.16
522632.08.01.01
524238.08.01.01.03
197009.10.01.01.17
522094.08.01.01.03.01
921179.01.08.10.EM75.10
550028.07.02.08

921179.01.08.40.EM64.10

921179.01.08.40.EM64.10
432938.11.01.08.40

522632.08.01.01
714607.01.01.02.01
769134.01.06.06.01
401769.06.08.02.04.05
401769.06.08.02.04.05
401769.06.03.03.02.07
401769.06.08.02.04.05
769347.05.08.17.01.01
401769.06.08.02.04.05
401769.06.03.03.02.07
714607.01.01.02.01

432938.11.01.08.44
432938.11.01.08.44
432938.11.01.08.44
432938.11.01.08.44

644423.06.34.01.08
644423.06.34.01.08
644423.06.34.06.01.08
811073.02.06.01.81

869021.03.08.01.10
604746.02.23.05.01.01.08
725932.08.01.02.01
725932.08.01.02.01
724297.20.27.08
604746.02.23.05.01.01.08
425180.04.01.08
943396.05.03.02.08.02
432938.11.01.08.40

685676.01.08.15

COST CENTER
62EMA40
62EM40
62EM32
62EM40
62EM32
62EM32
62EM32
62EMO1
62C530
62EM10
62EM10
62ED02

62ES31
62E522
62E563
62ES41
62E543
62E551
62ES61
62ES51
62ET20
62ET20

62YP23

62ED10
62ED11
62ED11
62ED11

62VP32
62VP32
62VP32
62VP62

62EV33
62EV43
62EV33
62EV33
62EV43
62EV43
62EV43
62EVA4
62EDO2

62ES63

Contract NNMOSAB30C

FUND
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
CASX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
CASX22010R
EXPX22010D

CASX22010R

CASX22010R
CASX22010D

EXCX22010D
SCEX22010D
SCEX22009D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
EXCX22010D
SCEX22010D

CASX22010D
CASX22010D0
CASX22010D
CASX22010D

EXPX22010D
EXPX22009D
EXPX22010D

' SCEX22010D

CASX22010D
EXPX22010D
EXCX22009D
EXCX22010D
CASX22010D
EXPX220090D
EXPX22010D
SCEX22010D
CASX22010D

CASX22010D

W AN A A W AN N D0 W A A

W N AN N A W s W N

W

L A A

W AN AN A U A 4D AN AN

R 723

Modification 95

AMOUNT
13,114.00
22,000.00
52,000.00

7,370.00
21,855.00
14,965.00

1,884.00
290,135.00

2,350.00
20,000.00
17,370.00
22,000.00

3,137.00
6,410.00
994.00
96,000.00
43,000.00
28,000.00
10,000.00
6,500.00
4,998.00
4,002.00
14,540.00

42,000.00
54,000.00
222,765.00
22,000.00

38,000
623

33,000

5,000

15,000.00
7,485.00
1,322.00

100,000.00

66,000.00

30,707.00

42,500.00

10,000.00

45,000.00

640.00



Contract NNMOSABS0C
Modification 95

PR SUBLELEMENT WBS COST CENTER FUND AMOUNT
4200353871 37-010301-14  595551.01.08.10.VP10.10 62VP20  CASX22010R 598
43-060301-01  411672.06.04.01 62VP63  SCEX22010D § 100,000
43-030004-02  953565.01.27 62vP32  EXPX22009D 5 7456
43-030004-02  953565.01.27 62VP32  EXPX22010D $ 27,000
43-030001-00  095240.01.08 62VP30  EXPX22010D $ 15,000
4200353953 36-040001-02  685676.01.08.01 62ETA0  CASX22010D § 45,000
36-010001-00  814060.08.11 62ETI0  EXCX22010D $ 10,000
36-040001-02  814060.08.11 62ET40  EXCX22010D $ 45,000
36-010001-00  253225.04.04.20.04.08 62ET10 EXPX22010D  $ 14,263
4200354374 45-000001-CD  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 20,000
32-000001-new  136905.01.01.08.11 621P01 EXPX22010D  $ 10,000
33-000001-CA  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 3,000
33-000001-CC  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 11,160
33-000001-CF  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 23,300
33-000001-C)  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 1,800
33-000001-new  136905.01.01.08.11 621P01 EXPX22010D  $ 5,000
34-000001-BC  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 16,000
34-000001-CE  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 12,000
34-000001-CG  136905.01.01.08.11 62Jp01 EXPX22010D $  14,000.00
34-000001-new  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 20,000
35-000001-new  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 4,500
35-000001-new  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 1,500
37-000001-CD  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 - "EXPX22010D $ 7,400
37-000001-new  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D  $ 5,000
45-000001-8G  136905.01.01.08.11 62iP01 EXPX22010D  $ 12,000
136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D $  1,200,000.00

45-000001-CC  136905.01.01.08.11 62JP01 EXPX22010D0 §  30,000.00

4200354429 37-060301-04  399131.02.01.02.15 62VP62  SCEX22010D  $ 18,000
43-060201-00  399131.02.01.02.76 62VP62  SCEX22010D §$ 15,000
37-060301-04  399131.02.01.02.76 62VP62  SCEX22010D $ 15,000
37-060301-36  736466.01.09.08.05.32 62VP62  CASX22010D $ 1,500
43-060204-00  811073.02.05.01.50 62VP62  SCEX22010D §$ 10,000
34-010003-70  964946.02.13.01.08 62VP23  SCEX22010D  § 21,000
30-000307-02  964946.02.13.01.08 62VP23  SCEX22010D 30,000

4200356159 43-030402-02  401769.06.03.03.02.07 62VP34  EXCX22010D $ 30,000
43-030003-EB  644423.06.34.01.08 62VP32  EXPX22010D $ 35,000
43-030003-EA  644423.06.34.06.01.08 62VP32  EXPX22010D § 66,693
43-060201-00  811073.02.06.02.14 62VP62  SCEX22010D  $ 20,000

4200356199 33-040223-01  921179.01.08.10.ER44.10 62ER42  CASX22010R  $ 212,100
33-040223-01  921179.01.08.10.ER44.10 62ER34  CASX22010R $ 52,500

4200356433 30-000005-15  811540.16.14.08 62EDO4  CASX22010D §$  45,183.00
30-000005-15  644423.06.34.01.08 626004  EXPX22010D $  4,817.00
37-040205-01  921179.01.08.10.ED17.10 62E542 CASX22010R $  35,500.00

5



Contract NNMOSABS0C
Modification 95

A. Pursuant to the aforementioned changes, the contract has been changed in the following particulars:

This modification adds incrememental funding and revises the Period of Performance for Option Period
4., Consequently, pages B-4, F-4 are hereby deleted in their entirety and the revised attachments, B-4, F-
4 are substituted in lieu thereof.

B. In order to implement the changes resulting from this modification, the page(s) listed below are added
or deleted from the contract as shown. In order to indicate the specific area(s) of change, vertical lines
are shown in the right margin of the enclosed replacement page(s) across from the revised area(s).

SECTION PAGES ADDED PAGES DELETED
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND B-4 B-4
PRICES/COSTS
SECTION F — DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE F-4 F4

Specific areas of change on the attached pages are noted by a vertical line in the right hand margin.

C. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect
Contractor's Statement of Release

In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable adjustment for all claims arising
out of or attributable to the issuance of the contract changes and/or contractor proposal listed below, the
contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustment attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to said contract.changes and/or contractor
proposals, and for such additional obligations as may be required by this modification.

Contract Change Identification Contractor Proposal Number
Modification 95 Contractor’s Request for Modification Dated August 4, 2010



Contract NNM0O5SABS0C
Modification 95

3) If the Contractin g Officer determines that the Contractor will not achieve a level of
performance commensurate with the provisional rate, payment of provisional award fee will be
discontinued or reduced in such amounts, as the Contracting Officer deems appropriate. The
Contracting Officer will notify the Contractor in writing if it is determined that such
discontinuance or reduction is appropriate.

(4) Provisional award fee payments will not be made prior to the first award fee
determination by the Government.

(g) Award fee determinations are unilateral decisions made solely at the discretion of the

Government.
(End of Clause)

B4 CONTRACT FUNDING (1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation
of Funds clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is

$696.777.210. This allotment is for Engineering, Science & Technical Services and

covers the following estimated period of performance: contract award through

October 1, 2010.
(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this contract for payment of
fees.

(¢) Recapitulation of funding is as follows:

PREVIOUS MOD THIS MOD REVISED TOTAL
Total Sum Allotted, exclusive of Fee ~ $692331,561.00  §  4445649.00 § 696,777,210.00
o P ool G0
Award Fee Provisional (40%)
Performance Fee Earned $ 15,796,026.00 $ - $ 15,796,026.00
Award Fee Earned , § 10,9}38,2‘(}4».00” $ - $ 10,938,204.00
Total Sum Allotted - $724,260,792.00 $ 4,626,887.00 § 728,887,679.00

(End of Clause)
[END OF SECTION]

B-4 (Mod 95)



F.1

F.2

Contract NNMO5AB50C
Modification 95

SECTIONFE

DELIVERIES OR PERFORMANCE

LISTING OF CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

I. Federal Acquisition Regulations (48 CFR Chapter 1) Clauses
Clause
Number Title Date

52.242-15 Stop-Work Order Alternate I (Apr 1984)
52.247-34 F.O.B. Destination (Nov 1991)

II. NASA FAR Supplement (48 CFR CHAPTER 18) Clauses

Clause
Number Title Date
MSFC 52.247-90 Section 10721 Rates (Feb 2001)

(End of Clause)

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

(a) The period of performance of this contract shall be October 15, 2005, through
October 1, 2010. The contract 30-day phase-in period shall begin on the award date.

(b) In the event the Government elects to exercise its option(s) pursuant to the terms of
this contract, the period of performance for each option shall be as set forth below:

Contract Periods Period of Performance
Option 1 September 30, 2006 — September 28, 2007
Option 2 September 29, 2007 - September 26, 2008
Option 3 September 27, 2008 - October 2, 2009
Option 4 October 3, 2009 — October 1, 2010

(End of Clause)

F-4 (Mod 95)



